# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jonas Samuelsson	09/11/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Truckcam AB	
Street Address:	Hogmossevagen 3	
City:	Katrineholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-641 39	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6043875

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-668-1400

Email: tsullivan@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Hayes Soloway PC Address Line 1: 175 Canal Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BERGLUNDS P9714
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Sullivan

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=executed assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019872 FRAME: 0851

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)		131	Docket No. BERGLUNDS P9714			
U.S. Patent No. 6043875	Issue Date March 28, 2000	Application Serial No. 09/082371	Filing Date May 20, 1998			
Title of invention: Method and Device for the Measuring of Wheel Angles						
Owner of Record	l (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Pl	ace of Business of Assignor			
Jonas Samuelsson		Rusthallarengatan 7 SE-702 20 Orebro Sweden				
	Assignee	Residence or Principal Pl	ace of Business of Assignee			
Truckcam AB		Hogmossevagen 3 SE-641 39 Katrineholm Sweden				
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one  1.Doand other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.						
State of Swa	eden	corporation, partnership or ass	-			
		(N	otary Public)			
			AS01A/REV02			

RECORDED: 09/26/2007

PATENT REEL: 019872 FRAME: 0852